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G R A I N I N S P E C T E D . 

TABLE CCXXVI. Quantities of grain inspected during the year 1911. 

Eastern Division. 
Manitoba 
division. 

Grand 
Grain. 

Kingston Peter­
borough . Toronto. Montreal. Total. 

Manitoba 
division. total. 

Wheat . . . . 

Buckwheat 

Rye 

Flaxseed.. 

Totals... 

bush. 

20,001 
4,600 

32,734 
33,157 
34,100 

12,051 

17,009 

153,652 

bush. 

180,177 

185,392 
90,356 
17,811 

19,250 

2,377 

495,363 

bush. 

1,063,321 
20,431 

613,862 
255,136 
359,267 
62,595 

100,053 

2,474,665 

bush. 

93,136 
3,186,907 

504,353 
312,742 
11,105 

23,044 

4,131,287 

bush. 

1,356,635 
3,211,938 
1,336,341 

691,391 
422,283 
93,896 

142,483 

7,254,967 

bush. 

85,611,090 

26,389,100 

2,726,400 

16,8C0 
3,463,000 

118,206,390 

bush. 

86,967,725 
3,211,938 

27,725,441 
691,391 

3,148,683 
110,696' 

3,463,000 
142,483 

125,461,357 

S H I P M E N T S O F G R A I N . 

TABLE CCXXVII. Shipments of grain by vessels from Fort William and Port Arthur for 
the navigation seasons 1910 and 1911. 

Vessels. 

Canadian vessels— 
Wheat 
Oats 
Barley 
Flaxseed 
Rye 
Screenings 

Foreign vessels— 
Wheat 
Oats 
Barley 
Flaxseed 
Screenings 

Totals 

1910. 

To 
Canadian 

ports. 

bush. 
38,271,487 
15,419,751 
1,041,699 

471,562 
1,586 
1,146 

55,207,231 

To 
American 

ports. 

Total 
shipments. 

bush. 
1,844,153 

444,999 
62,965 

480,962 
283,822 

16,640,800 
479,650 
495,668 

2,138,193 
302,592 

23,173,804 

bush. 
40,115,640 
15,864,750 
1,104,664 

952,524 
1,586 

284,968 

16,640,800 
479,650 
495,668 

2,138,193 
302,592 

78,381,035 

1911. 

To 
Canadian 

ports. 

bush. 
36,378,535 
20,286,880 
1,311,921 

506,377 
3,964 

58,487,677 

To 
American 

ports. 
Total 

shipments. 

bush. 
1,258,469 

195,000 
92,000 

32,548,065 
1,191,348 

788,615 
621,119 
453,804 

37,148,420 

bush. 
37,637,004 
20,286,880 
1,506,921 

598,377 
3,964 

32,548,065 
1,191,348 

788,615 
621,119 
453,804 

95,636,097 


